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Teaching Resume Short (full CV available upon request)

TEACHING

Meisner and An Actor Prepares

Theatre and Culture 2

Improvisation, Stage Combat, Devising
Your Best Audition, Fight Director
Macbeth and Romeo and Juliet residency
Directing 1

Mainstage Actor, Theatre Practicum
Theatre History 1 & 2, Improvisation
Acting 1 & 2, Play Production, Directing
Acting 1 and 2 (DRA 130, 131)

Intro to Theatre, Intro to Musical Theatre
Directing 1 (THEA 202)

Drama Camp (autism/special needs)
Teaching Artist

Art Block: Theatre/Art Camp

Woodruff Arts Collaborative
Improvisation Teacher

Teaching Artist/ Residency Play Director
Dean of Curriculum

Improvisation Specialist/Director
Improv Teacher/Director

WORKSHOP TEACHING: STAGE COMBAT
San Francisco Youth Theatre
Guilford College Theatre Studies

Shared Radiance: Intro to Illusions of Violence
Advanced Movement: T.A. to Harris Smith U.N.L.

FIGHT CHOREOGRAPHY
SHE KILLS MONSTERS
GOD OF CARNAGE
SILENCE

TAMING OF THE SHREW
LIVING DEAD IN DENMARK
THE THREE MUSKETEERS

‘WORKSHOPS/CONFERENCES

BUILD FROM HERE: Fools Fury Theatre
NATIONAL STAGE COMBAT WORKSHOP
THE LINCOLN ASSASINATION

UNIVERSITY FILM AND VIDEO CONFERENCE Films Screened/ Peer Reviewer

GREAT PLAINS THEATRE CONFERENCE

EDUCATION & TRAINING

Fight Choreographer/Director
Fight Choreographer/Director
Fight Choreographer

Fight Choreographer

Fight Choreographer/Director
Assistant Director to lan Borden

Dragon Productions Theatre (online)

Guilford College Theatre Studies (online)
Berkeley Repertory School of Theatre

San Francisco Youth Theatre (now online)
California Shakespeare

Guilford College Theatre Studies

Guilford College Theatre Studies

GTCC Center for Creative and Performing Arts
GTCC Center for Creative and Performing Arts
Forsyth Tech

Forsyth Tech Community College

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Parks and Recreation, Play Director
PlayMakers Repertory Co.

Hammonds House Museum: Creative Writing
Alliance Theatre Residency

Horizon Theatre

Georgia Shakespeare

ARCH of Communities in Schools, Atlanta
ARCH of Communities in Schools, Atlanta

Tell Tale Theater

Taught workshop on basics of stage combat

2020
2018-2020
2018-2020
2018-2020
2019
2018
2017
2015-2018
2015-2018
2015
2014
2012-2014
2013
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007-2009
2007
2006
2006

Taught a 3 day intensive, unarmed and armed combat

Carrboro Art Center

Facilitator and Digital Production
SAFD SPT Tested AACW
SAFD SPT Tested/Participant Lincoln, NE.

Participant/Actor/ Respondent Omaha, NE.

MFA in Directing for Stage and Screen-University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Actor Combatant-SAFD Recommended: Unarmed SPT PASS: Rapier and Dagger, Quarter Staff

SAFD SPT PASS: Broadsword, Broadsword and Shield, Small Sword
Society of American Fight Directors: Theatrical Fire Arm Safety Training
RYT 200 Yoga Teacher- Kashi Atlanta Urban Yoga Ashram
BA in Theatre Arts-University of Georgia-Athens
The Theatre School-DePaul University: Spolin Improvisation and Acting

Johnny Carson School

Bozeman, MT.

Taught basic techniques for rolls, falls and unarmed
Assisted with instructing 6 weapon forms.

Guilford College Theatre Studies
Creative and Performing Arts Theater: GTCC
Johnny Carson School

Raleigh Charter High School

San Francisco, CA.
NCSA, Winston-Salem, NC.

2014
2013, 2016
2014, 2016
2016
2008
2004
1999-2001

2020
2017
2016
2013
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mailto:waterstonejoshua@gmail.com

SPECIAL SKILLS

Actor, Director and Producer/ Administrator: (resumes available upon request)

Music: Hand Drums, Didgeridoo

Languages: American Sign Language, English

Computer: Word, Excel, Photography, Video Editing: Premier Pro, Adobe After Effects, Black Board, Canvas
Skills: Puppeteer, Improvisation, Yoga Instructor, Tumbling, A.T. Thru Hiker

AWARDS & DISTINCTIONS

Rex McGraw Theatrix Service Award (Artistic Director 2011-2014) 2014
Best Micro Film: Bare Bones International Film Festival (Cubical Life) 2014
Best Director: Theatrix Season 2012-2013 2013
Kennedy Center (ACTF) Regional Selection & Directing Merit Award (Melancholy Play) 2013
Lincoln Arts Council Awarded Creative Grant for film Cubical Life 2013
Nebraska Independent Film Projects Fiscal Sponsorship 2013
University Film and Video Association International Conference screenings Phoenix, Cubical Life 2014
Hixson Lied Fellow-Johnny Carson School of Theatre and Film 2011-2014

Purple Mask Society (Highest Academic Award for Exceptional Theatrical Service-UNL) 2014



